Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ASI Global L.L.C.		104/22/2009	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: TEXAS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MEDEX Global Group, Inc.	
Street Address:	50 South 6th Street, Suite 1500	
City:	Minneapolis	
State/Country:	MINNESOTA	
Postal Code:	55402-1498	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MINNESOTA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3566813	ASI GLOBAL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)344-8300

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-344-4000

Email: trademarkdocket@venable.com, adprice@venable.com,

akdiallo@venable.com

Correspondent Name: Venable LLP
Address Line 1: PO BOX 34385

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20043-4385

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	16523-269796
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	A. Kesso Diallo
Signature:	/A. Kesso Diallo/

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003977 FRAME: 0172

3566813

CH \$40.00

900132662

Date:	04/27/2009
Total Attachments: 2 source=ASI GLOBAL p1#page1.tif source=ASI GLOBAL p2#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003977 FRAME: 0173

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, ASI Global L.L.C. ("Assignor"), a Limited Liability Company of the State of Texas, with address of 2925 Briarpark Drive, Suite 1100, Houston, Texas 77042, owns the service mark registration in <u>Attachment A</u> along with common-law rights and goodwill in the marks therein.

WHEREAS, MEDEX Global Group, Inc. ("Assignee"), a corporation of the State of Minnesota, with address of 50 South 6th Street, Suite 1500, Minneapolis, MN 55402-1498, wishes to acquire the aforementioned service mark registration, commonlaw rights, and goodwill (collectively "Intellectual Property").

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the Intellectual Property; and the right to sue and collect damages against third parties for all instances of past and future trademark infringement, unfair competition, and trademark dilution regarding all of the foregoing property.

ASI Global L.L.C.

By (signature):

Name: Title:

Thomas L. Hudson

General Counsel

Date:

DC2DOCS1-#1027481

TRADEMARK REEL: 003977 FRAME: 0174

Attachment A

- (1) United States Service Mark Registration No. 3,566,813
- (2) ASI GLOBAL

DC2DOCS1-#1027481

RECORDED: 04/27/2009